



CCT724319

Wiser™



Download on the
App Store

GET IT ON
Google Play



Prerequisites

Download the **Wiser app** to your smartphone/tablet.

About this product

With the Wiser IP Camera Outdoor (hereinafter referred to as **IP camera**) you can monitor sensitive outdoor areas of your home. The IP camera can be triggered by other Wiser devices.

1 Package contents

- A IP camera
- B Power supply
- C 3 screws with wall plugs
- D Marking template
- E Installation instructions

2 Product details

- A Microphone
- B Lens
- C IR light sensor
- D LED indicator
- E Speaker
- F Reset button
- G Micro SD card slot

3 Installing the product

You can install the camera indoors or outdoors in all directions, e.g. on the wall or under a roof.

Users are solely responsible for adhering to applicable privacy laws (e.g. the GDPR, Article 5). Users must ensure that guarantees are taken to avoid any misuse of equipment for surveillance or entirely different and unexpected purposes than intended.

Aligning the camera

- (1) Loosen the nut on the base.
- (2) Align the camera.
- (3) Fix the nut on the base.

IMPORTANT: The protection class of the power supply and the connector is IP20. Install the power supply and the connector only indoors or in a sufficiently protected housing.

IMPORTANT: The IP camera can come loose during assembly or adjustment. After attaching or aligning the camera, tighten it again to check it.

4 Read the full device guide online

Scan the QR code and choose your language for complete information about the device, including operation, configuration and using the product with a Wiser system.

Technical data

Nominal voltage:	AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Power supply:	12 VDC, 1A
Power consumption:	max. 6 W
Ambient temperature:	-20 °C to +60 °C
Relative humidity:	max. 95% non-condensing
Protection class	
IP Camera:	IP56
Power supply:	IP20
Connector:	IP20
Cable length	
IP camera to connector:	0,6 m
Power supply to connector:	1,5 m
Max. radio-frequency power transmitted:	< 100 mW
Wi-Fi® standard:	IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2,4 GHz
Wi-Fi® security:	WPA-PSK / WPA2-PSK
Channel bandwidth:	Support 20/40 MHz
Data security:	AES128
Resolution:	1080p
Wide angle lens:	103° horizontally 54° vertically
Night vision IR range:	10 m
Local storage support:	Micro SD card, max. 128 GB

Trademarks

- Wiser™ is a trademark and the property of Schneider Electric SE, its subsidiaries and affiliated companies.
 - Wi-Fi® is a registered trademark of Wi-Fi Alliance®.
 - Apple® and App Store® are brand names or registered trademarks of Apple Inc.
 - Google Play™ Store and Android™ are brand names or registered trademarks of Google Inc.
- Other brands and registered trademarks are the property of the relevant owners.

EU Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Schneider Electric Industries, declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of RADIO EQUIPMENT DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU. Declaration of conformity can be downloaded on: se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

If you have technical questions, please contact the Customer Care Centre in your country. se.com/contact

es Camara IP Wiser para Exterior

Requisitos previos

Descargue la **aplicación Wiser** en su teléfono inteligente o tableta.

Acerca de este producto

Con la Camara IP Wiser para Exterior (en adelante, denominada **cámara IP**), podrá monitorizar las zonas exteriores más sensibles de su hogar. La cámara IP puede activarse mediante otros dispositivos Wiser.

1 Contenido del paquete

- A Cámara IP
- B Alimentación de corriente
- C 3 tornillos con tacos
- D Plantilla de marcado
- E Instrucciones de instalación

2 Información detallada del producto

- A Micrófono
- B Objeto
- C Sensor de luz de infrarrojos
- D Indicador LED
- E Altavoz
- F Botón Restablecer
- G Ranura para tarjeta micro SD

3 Instalación del producto

Puede instalar la cámara dentro o fuera en todas las direcciones, por ejemplo, en la pared o bajo un techo.

No obstante, tenga en cuenta las leyes españolas, entre otras, la GDPR, privacidad y CCTV, así como las guías emitidas por las autoridades españolas de protección de datos, que pueden restringir el uso. Además, tenga en cuenta las restricciones que la normativa española establece a la vigilancia, las escuchas telefónicas y las grabaciones de conversaciones.

Tenga en cuenta que como usuario usted es responsable del cumplimiento de dicha normativa.

Ajuste de la cámara

- (1) Afloje la tuerca de la base.
- (2) Ajuste la cámara.
- (3) Fije la tuerca de la base.

IMPORTANTE: La clase de protección de la fuente de alimentación y el conector es IP20. Instale la fuente de alimentación y el conector solo en interiores o en una carcasa suficientemente protegida.

IMPORTANTE: La cámara IP se puede soltar durante el montaje o el ajuste. Una vez se haya colocado o ajustado la cámara, apriétela de nuevo para asegurarla.

4 Lea la guía completa del dispositivo en línea

Escanee el código QR y seleccione su idioma para obtener información completa sobre el dispositivo, incluidos el funcionamiento, la configuración y el uso del producto con un sistema Wiser.

Datos técnicos

Tensión nominal:	CA 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Fuente de alimentación:	12 V DC, 1 A
Consumo de energía:	6 W máx.
Temperatura ambiente:	De -20 °C a +60 °C
Humedad relativa:	máx. 95 %, sin condensación
Clase de protección	
Cámara IP:	IP56
Fuente de alimentación:	IP20
Conector:	IP20
Longitud del cable	
Cámara IP a conector:	0,6 m
Fuente de alimentación al conector:	1,5 m
Potencia de radiofrecuencia máx. transmitida:	<100 mW
Wi-Fi® estándar:	IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2,4 GHz
Seguridad Wi-Fi®:	WPA-PSK/WPA2-PSK
Ancho de banda de canal:	Compatible con 20/40 MHz
Seguridad de datos:	AES128
Resolución:	1080 p
Objetivo gran angular:	103° horizontalmente, 54° verticalmente
Rango de infrarrojos de visión nocturna:	
	10 m
Almacenamiento local compatible:	Tarjeta Micro SD, máx. 128 GB

Marcas comerciales

- Wiser™ es una marca registrada y propiedad de Schneider Electric SE, sus filiales y empresas asociadas.
- Wi-Fi® es una marca registrada de Wi-Fi Alliance®.
- Apple® y App Store® son nombres de marcas o marcas registradas de Apple Inc.
- Google Play™ Store y Android™ son nombres de marcas o marcas registradas de Google Inc.

Otras marcas y marcas registradas pertenecen a sus respectivos propietarios.

Declaración UE de conformidad

Por la presente, Schneider Electric Industries declara que este producto cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones aplicables de la DIRECTIVA 2014/53/UE SOBRE EQUIPOS RADIOELÉCTRICOS. La declaración de conformidad se puede descargar en: se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Si tiene alguna consulta técnica, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente de su país. se.com/contact

fi Wiser IP-kamera; ulko

Edellytykset

Lataa **Wiser-sovellus** älypuhelimien/tablettiin.

Tietoja tästä tuotteesta

Ulkotilojen Wiser IP-kameralla (jäljempänä **IP-kamera**) voit valvoa kotisi ulkopuolta ja pihaa. Muut Wiser-laitteet voivat käynnistää IP-kameran.

1 Paketin sisältö

- A IP-kamera
- B Virtalähde
- C 3 ruuvia seinätulpilla
- D Merkintäpohja
- E Asennusohjeet

2 Tuotetiedot

- A Mikrofoni
- B Linssi
- C IR-valotunnistin
- D LED-merkkivalo
- E Kaiutin
- F Nollauspainike
- G Micro SD -korttipaikka

3 Tuotteen asentaminen

Kamera voidaan asentaa joko sisä- tai ulkopuolelle miten päin tahansa, esimerkiksi seinälle tai kattoon.

Käyttäjän on oltava tietoinen muun muassa henkilötietoja ja yksityisyyden suojaa koskevista laeista, jotka saattavat rajoittaa käyttöä. Lisäksi on oltava tietoinen salakatselun ja salakuuntelun / keskustelujen tallentamisen rajoituksista. Huomaa, että käyttäjänä olet vastuussa näiden määräysten noudattamisesta.

Kameran kohdistaminen

- (1) Löysää mutteri pohjasta.
- (2) Kohdista kamera.
- (3) Kiinnitä mutteri pohjaan.

TÄRKEÄÄ: Virtalähteen ja liittimen suojausluokka on IP20. Asenna virtalähde ja liitin vain sisätiloihin tai riittävän suojattuun koteloon.

TÄRKEÄÄ: IP-kamera voi löystyä asennuksen tai säätämisen aikana. Kun kamera on kiinnitetty tai kohdistettu, kiristä se uudelleen tarkistaaksesi sen.

4 Lue koko laiteopas verkossa

Skannaa QR-koodi ja valitse kieli, jotta saat kaikki tiedot laitteesta, mukaan lukien laitteen käyttö, konfigurointi ja tuotteen käyttö Wiser-järjestelmässä.

Tekniset tiedot

Nimellisjännite:	AC 100–240 V, 50/60 Hz
Virtalähde:	12 VDC, 1 A
Virrankulutus:	enint. 6 W
Ympäristön lämpötila:	–20 °C ... +60 °C
Suhteellinen ilmankosteus:	enintään 95 %, ei kondensoiva
Suojausluokka:	
IP-kamera:	IP56
Virtalähde:	IP20
Liitin:	IP20
Kaapelin pituus	
IP-kamera liittimeen:	0,6 m
Virtalähde liittimeen:	1,5 m
Lähetetty enimmäisradiotaajuus-teho:	< 100 mW
Wi-Fi®-standardi:	IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2,4 GHz
Wi-Fi®-turvallisuus:	WPA-PSK / WPA2-PSK
Kanavan kaistanleveys:	Tuki 20/40 MHz
Tietoturva:	AES128
Tarkkuus:	1080 p
Laajakulmalinssi:	103° vaakasuunnassa 54° pystysuunnassa
Yönäkymän IR-ulottuvuus:	10 m
Paikallinen tallennustilan tuki:	MicroSD-kortti, enintään 128 Gt



